GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2640
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17" MARCH, 2017

EXPANSION FOR AIIMSTRAUMA CENTRE
2640. SHRI ANOOP MISHRA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved expansion plan for AIIMS, Trauma Centre and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the time by which the expansion plan islikely to be completed and operationalised; and

(c) the other steps taken by the Government for upgradation of the country’s premier health institute?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@ & (b): DDA has dlotted 14.95 acres of land next to the JPN Apex Trauma Centre to AIIMS, New Delhi for expansion of various facilities including Trauma Centre at this piece of land.

(c): Some of the steps taken by the Government for upgradation of AIIMS, New Delhi include setting up of National Cancer Institute, a new Mother & Child Block, a new OPD Block and anew Hostel Block.

